
THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS A15 NORTHORPE NORTHBOUND JULY 2024
COMPARISON INCLUDING CROSSING ROADWORKS, SCHOOL HOLIDAY EFFECTS

Location
Survey 
Period

Average 
Daily 
Count      

5/7 day

Peak Time     
AM

Peak 
Count AM          

5/7 day

Peak 
Time      
PM

Peak 
Count 

PM          
5/7 day

Average 
Speed 
mph

Maximum 
Speed mph

% over 
speed 
limit      

5/7 day 
(wkend)

Average 
speed above 

limit               
5/7 day 
(wkend)

FULL MONTH OVERALL

A15 
Northbound 

29.06.24 
to 

26.07.24

8280/      
7840

08.00 to 
09.00

545/472 17.00 to 
18.00

848/726 34.6 90mph         
@ 20.55.00

10.70/     
12.11% 

(15.65%)

45.78/ 
45.82mph 

(45.95mph)

WITHOUT ROADWORKS

A15 
Northbound 

29.06.24 
to 

05.07.24

8954/      
8438

08.00 to 
09.00

609/526 17.00 to 
18.00

840/733 34.6 81mph         
@ 03.00.00

10.14/     
11.16% 

(13.07%)

45.56/ 
45.67mph 

(45.80)

WITH ROADWORKS (includes High Street closure 15/07/24)

A15 
Northbound 

06.07.24 
to 

26.07.24

8055/      
7624

08.00 to 
09.00

524/454 17.00 to 
18.00

850/729 34.6 90mph         
@ 20.55.00

10.90/     
12.46%  

(16.35%)

45.82/ 
45.87mph 

(46.00mph)

SCHOOL CLOSED WITH ROADWORKS

A15 
Northbound 

20.07.24 
to 

26.07.24

7711/      
7399

08.00 to 
09.00

463/444 17.00 to 
18.00

841/718 35.1 84mph         
@ 23.15.00

11.94/     
13.48% 

(17.35%)

45.84/ 
45.90mph 

(46.05mph)


