THURLBY TRAFFIC RADAR RESULTS A15 NORTHORPE NORTHBOUND JULY 2024 COMPARISON INCLUDING CROSSING ROADWORKS, SCHOOL HOLIDAY EFFECTS

Location	Survey Period	Average Daily Count 5/7 day	Peak Time AM	Peak Count AM 5/7 day	Peak Time PM	Peak Count PM 5/7 day	Average Speed mph	Maximum Speed mph	% over speed limit 5/7 day (wkend)	Average speed above limit 5/7 day (wkend)
FULL MONTH OVERALL										
A15 Northbound	29.06.24 to 26.07.24	8280/ 7840	08.00 to 09.00	545/472	17.00 to 18.00	848/726	34.6	90mph @ 20.55.00	10.70/ 12.11% (15.65%)	45.78/ 45.82mph (45.95mph)
WITHOUT ROADWORKS										
A15 Northbound	29.06.24 to 05.07.24	8954/ 8438	08.00 to 09.00	609/526	17.00 to 18.00	840/733	34.6	81mph @ 03.00.00	10.14/ 11.16% (13.07%)	45.56/ 45.67mph (45.80)
WITH ROADWORKS (includes High Street closure 15/07/24)										
A15 Northbound	06.07.24 to 26.07.24	8055/ 7624	08.00 to 09.00	524/454	17.00 to 18.00	850/729	34.6	90mph @ 20.55.00	10.90/ 12.46% (16.35%)	45.82/ 45.87mph (46.00mph)
SCHOOL CLOSED WITH ROADWORKS										
A15 Northbound	20.07.24 to 26.07.24	7711/ 7399	08.00 to 09.00	463/444	17.00 to 18.00	841/718	35.1	84mph @ 23.15.00	11.94/ 13.48% (17.35%)	45.84/ 45.90mph (46.05mph)